

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.
AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

Shri S. Redkar, Advocate for the appellants.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 5th March 2019

P.C.:

Heard Shri S. Redkar, learned Advocate for the appellants.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25/03/2019.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv