

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.
AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

Adv. Almeida Coutinho Cleofato Garrett for the Appellants.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 25th March 2019

P.C.:

Three days time granted to pay the postal charges. If the postal charges are paid, the office shall issue a notice to the respondents, returnable on 15/4/2019.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

ap/-