

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.
AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

Mr. C. A. Coutinho, Advocate for the Appellants.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 15th April 2019

P.C.

The present appeal is by the original defendant nos.1 and 2 challenging the Decree of specific performance passed in favour of the respondent nos.1(a) to (c). The respondent nos.2(a) to (c) and 3, who are the original defendant nos.3 and 4 were exparte. It also appears from the record that the evidence of the appellant was closed and, in such circumstances, the appellant is seeking remand of the matter.

2. Looking to the issue involved, issue fresh notice to the respondent nos.1(a) to 1(c), returnable on 10.06.2019. Notice to indicate that the appeal could be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission.

3. The notice to the respondent no.2(a) to (c) and 3 is dispensed with at this stage.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

arp/*