

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR., ... Appellants

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.
AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

None for the Appellants.
Adv. Gaurish Nagvekar for the respondent nos.1 1(a),(b) and (c).

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 10th June 2019

P.C.:

Mr. Nagvekar, the learned counsel states that he has instructions to appear for the respondent nos.1(a),(b)and (c) and undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week from today.

2. Stand over to 8/7/2019, in order to enable the learned counsel for the respondent to produce rozanama.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

ap/-