

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,	... Appellants
Versus	
RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.	
AND 2 ORS.,	... Respondents

Adv. Ivan Santimano for the Appellant
Adv. Gaurish Nagvenkar for the R.No.1(a,b and C)

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 8th July, 2019

P. C.

By consent S.O. 5.8.2019

FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL