

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019**

Ms. Philomena da Silva & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Ramakant Marathe (since dec.)
through LR's & Ors.

....Respondents

Shri C.A. Coutinho, Advocate for the Appellants.

Shri Gaurish Nagvekar, Advocate for the Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Coram:- DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

Date:- 1 February 2021

P.C.:

Heard. Admit.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents no.1(a) to 1(c) waives service.

3. Post the matter for final hearing in the usual course. The Registry will prepare the paper book, for which the appellants will pay the necessary charges.

DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

NH