

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR. ...Appellants

VS

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR.
LRS. AND 2 ORS.,Respondents

Adv. Ivon Santimano for the appellants.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. Ivon Santimano for appellants submits that today he will deposit the postal charges/process fees, in view of office objections notified in April, 2021. Appellants to comply at the earliest, as First Appeal is three years old.

Date: 11th August, 2022

(G. G. Bhansali)
Registrar (Judicial)