

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA
AND ANR.,

.... APPELLANTS

V/s.

RAMAKANT MARATHE
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2
ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. I. Santimano for appellants present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. I. Santimano for appellants present prays for two weeks time. S.O. for two weeks.

Date: 15th June, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rls*