

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA
AND ANR.,

.... APPELLANTS

V/s.

RAMAKANT MARATHE
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2
ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Advocate I. Santimano present for appellants.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Advocate I. Santimano present files application to issue fresh notice to respondents 2(a), 2(b), 2(c) and 3 on fresh addresses mentioned in the cause title. Order passed issue fresh notices through speed post as per the addresses given in para 2 of the application and also issue fresh notices to Rep. no.3 to be served by affixation at the addresses given in the cause title. Application is allowed subject to payment of process fees.

Date: 6th July, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rls*