

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.

AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr I. Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 22nd December, 2023

P.C.:

Mr Santimano states that fresh steps would be taken within two weeks to serve the unserved Respondents. He further seeks leave to serve the unserved Respondents by email/WhatsApp. Such leave is granted. It means that in addition to the usual mode of service, the Appellants may serve these Respondents through email/WhatsApp and file affidavit of service.

M. S. SONAK, J.