

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,	... APPELLANTS
Versus	
RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,	... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. A Santinamo for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. A Santinamo for the appellant present, and files affidavit of service stating that respondent no. 2a,2b and 2c are residing abroad, and the notice send earlier by registered AD were duly returned. Ld. Adv. further submits that he has re-served notice to respondent no. 2a,2b and 2c of this Hon'ble Court by whatsapp, and seek time to produce latest relevant ruling as regards service of notice by whatsapp post.

Ld. Advocate for appellant files application for amendment and correction of cause-tile, alongwith affidavit stating that respondent no. 3 is expired and is unable to procure the death certificate, and LR's of respondent no. 3 are already on record as respondent nos. 2(a) and 2(c).

Dated: 10th July, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*