

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,	... APPELLANTS
Versus	
RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,	... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. It is noted that Ld. Adv has not complied Order dated 10.07.2025 of the undersigned in respect of deceased respondent no. 3. Last and final opportunity is given to take steps. In case any further adjournment is sought, or the parties fail to appear on the next date, cost of Rs. 3000/- shall be imposed to be forfeited in favour of State, as condition precedent. Stand over three weeks.

Dated: 18th September, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*