

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,	... APPELLANTS
Versus	
RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,	... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. In view of Order dated 10.07.2025 of the undersigned, Ld. Adv for appellant to produce relevant ruling as regards service of notice to respondent no. 2a, 2b and 2c by whatsapp post.

Last and final opportunity given to comply the same. Stand over in third week of November 2025.

Dated: 16th October, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*