

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,	... APPELLANTS
Versus	
RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,	... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Appellant absent. It is noted that steps are not inspite of seven opportunities, last and final opportunity is given to comply the same within 15 days, failing which matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court , with proper remark in cause-list.

Dated: 20th November, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*