



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.24 OF 2019

PHILOMENA DA SILVA AND ANR.,

... APPELLANTS

Versus

RAMAKANT MARATHE (DEC) THR. LRS.

AND 2 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Gaurish Nagvenkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b)
and 1(c)

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. A fresh notice through WhatsApp shall be issued to Respondent Nos. 2a, 2b and 2c through the phone of the Advocate appearing for the Appellants on the phone numbers, i.e. +44 7789278145 and +44 7506900209.
2. The notice shall be sent through the letterhead of the learned Advocate notifying the aforementioned Respondents of the next date of hearing, which shall be 12.06.2026. The notice shall also notify that the matter may be finally disposed of, and for that purpose, the aforementioned Respondents are notified.
3. Affidavit of service shall be filed by 10.06.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.